81
EN
 3
.7
01
.1
7/
04

SB...  = with bladder
SBO... = with diaphragm
Type code
A = shock absorber
AH = high flow shock absorber
P = pulsation damper
PH = high flow pulsation damper
S = suction flow stabiliser
Nominal volume [I]
Fluid Port
A = threaded connection
E = threaded connection for weld type construction (diaphragm accumulators only)
F = flange 1)
Type code
1 = standard design (not for screw type diaphragm accumulators or shock absorbers)
2 = back-up version 2)
6 = standard design for screw type diaphragm accumulators
  of type SBO...P-...A6
7 = M28x1.5 gas valve (only for SB16/35)
Material code
dependent on operating medium
standard design = 112 for mineral oils
Fluid port
1 = carbon steel
2 = high tensile steel
3 = stainless steel 3)
4 = chemically nickel-plated (internal coating) 2)
6 = low temperature steel
7 = other materials
Accumulator shell
0 = plastic (internal coating) 2)
1 = carbon steel
2 = chemically nickel-plated (internal coating) 2)
4 = stainless steel 2) 3)
6 = low temperature steel
7 = other materials
Accumulator bladder 4) / diaphragm
2 = NBR 5)
3 = ECO
4 = IlR
5 = NBR 5)
6 = FKM
7 = other materials (e.g. PTFE, EPDM, ...)
9 = NBR 5)
Certification code
U =  European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
Permitted operating pressure [bar]
Connection
Al = ISO 228 (BSP), standard connection
Bl = DIN 13 to ISO 965/1 (metric) 1)
Cl = ANSI B1.1 (UNF thread, sealing to SAE standard) 1)
Dl = ANSI B1.20 (NPT thread) 1)
SBO250P-0.075E1 and for SBO210P-0.16E1:
AK = ISO 228 (BSP), standard connection
1) Specify full details of version
2) Not available for all versions
3) Dependent on type and pressure rating
4) When ordering a spare bladder, please state diameter of the smallest shell port
5) Observe temperature ranges, see section 4.1.6
89
EN
 3
.7
01
.1
7/
04
.2
1
4.3. DIMENSIONS AND SPARE PARTS
4.3.1 Pulsation damper bladder accumulator
SB330/550P(PH)-...
Dimensions SB

A  B Ø D E H J
thread
Weight
[l]
Carbon
steel [bar]
Stainless
steel [bar]
[mm]
[mm]
[mm]
[mm]
[mm]
ISO 228
[kg]
0.075 SBO250P-...E1...AK 250 – 131 –  64   Hex.
41 13 G 1/4
 0.9
0.16 SBO210P-...E1...AK
210
180 143 –  74  1
0.32
SBO210P-...E1...Al
160 175
50
 93
 80 25 G 1/2
 2.6
0.5 – 192 105  3
0.6 SBO330P-...E1...Al 330 – 222
60
115
105 30 G 1
 5.6
0.75 SBO210P-...E1...Al 210 140 217 121  5.1
1 SBO200P-...E1...Al 200 – 231 136  6
1.4
SBO140P-...E1...Al 140 – 244 145  6.2
SBO210P-...E1...Al 210 – 250 150  7.7
SBO250P-...E1...Al 250 – 255 153  8.2
2
SBO100P-...E1...Al 100 100 261 160  6.3
SBO210P-...E1...Al 210 – 267 167  8.9
3.5 SBO250P-...E1...Al 250 – 377 170 13.5
4
SBO50P-...E1...Al
–
 50 368 158  7.9
SBO250P-...E1...Al 180 377 170 13.5
0.25 SBO500P-...A6...Al 500 350 162 50 115
(125)  80
25
G 1/2  5.2
(6.3)
0.6 SBO450P-...A6...Al 450 250 202
60
140
(142)  95
G 1
 8.9
(9.1)
1.3 SBO400P-...A6...Al 400 – 267 199
105 30
13.8
2 SBO250P-...A6...Al 250 180 285 201 15.6
2.8
SBO400P-...A6...Al 400
– 308 252 24.6
4 – 325 287 36.6

SD330   – 4,7 / 412 U – 330 FK1/FK2
Series
Type code*
No details = forged housing
K = piston accumulator base shell
M = diaphragm accumulator base shell
Nominal volume [l]
Silencer type*
0 = without pipe
4 = universal broadband silencer
Housing material*
1 = carbon steel
3 = stainless steel
Sealing material
0 = no seal
2 = NBR (-20 °C ... +80 °C)
Certification code*
U =  European Pressure Equipment Directive (PED)
Permitted operating pressure [bar]
Connections
See section 5.4.
e.g. FK1 – version 1 with SAE J 518 1 1/4
 FK2 – version 2 with SAE J 518 1 1/4
* Others on request
5.4. DIMENSIONS, STANDARD TYPES
The following connections are available as standard:
Series ISO 228 compliant threaded connection SAE J 518 compliant flange connection
G SAE
3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 1/2 3/4 1 1 1/4 1 1/2 2
AB AC AD AE AF AG FG FH FI FK FL FM
SD330 z z z z z
SD280K* z z z z z z z z z z z
* Can be converted to an SAE flange connection, relevant information is highlighted in grey (see section 5.4.2)